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Stocks of local interest at 4 p.m. EDT Thursday, June 26, 2003  
Alaska Air Group 
Alcoa 
Amazon.com 
Bank of America 
Bank of Clark County 
Bemis 
Boeing 
Boise Cascade 
CenturyTel 
Costco 
Expeditors Intl. 
Georgia Pacific 
HPQ 
Intel 
Kyocera 

21.37 
25.24 
36.72 
79.66 
15.60 
47.68 
34.40 
24.89 
34.96 
36.30 
33.19 
19.85 
21.30 
20.63 
57.50 

+.90 
+.73 

+1.33 
+1.01 
unch 

+1.12 
-.01 

+.47 
+.27 
+.36 
+.94 
+.82 
+.50 
+.59 
+.30 

Linear Technology 
Microsoft 
Nautilus 
Nike 
Nordstrom 
PepsiCo 
Precision Cast 
RLRN 
Starbucks 
TSM 
Tektronix 
US Bancorp 
Wash. Mutual 
W. Coast Bancorp 
Weyerhaeuser 

32.85 
25.75 
12.77 
56.93 
19.59 
44.16 
30.47 
22.10 
24.45 
10.02 
21.15 
24.88 
41.80 
17.92 
53.76 

+1.27 
+.49 
+.59 
+.03 
+.18 
+.61 
+.03 
+.10 
+.36 
unch 
+.05 
+.44 
-.21 

+.40 
+.71 

DOW:  9079.04  +67.51 ? NASDAQ:  1602.63  +31.35 ? S&P:  985.81  +10.49 

The growth management plan update is expected to be 
completed by the end of this year.  
Riverview Community Bank buys books for 
family reading initiative at York Elementary 

Three hundred copies of an award-winning book, 
Because of Winn-Dixie by Kate DiCamillo, have been 
bought for every York Elementary School family through 
a contribution by Riverview Community Bank.  

The books are to be read aloud during the summer as 
part of the school’s reading initiative. The books will be 
accompanied by family discussion guides and Internet 
website links.  
InterACT sets fireworks  
discussion for July 3 

InterACT’s First Thursday forum at noon, Thursday, 
July 3, in My Friends & I Catering, 1010 Broadway, will 
dissect the community’s “largest fireworks exhibit west of 
the Mississippi.” 

The audience panel will discuss what the community 
has to gain from the annual celebration and fireworks 
display. The forum is free. A light lunch may be bought.  
News brief 

The second in a series of public meetings on a 
proposed .25 percent real estate excise tax ballot measure 
to finance acquisition of open space, habitat and farm land 
is at 7 p.m. tonight in the Camas Police Department 
community room, 2100 NE 3rd Avenue.  

Acapulco 
Athens 
Chicago 
Dallas 
Hong Kong 
Los Angeles 
London 
New Orleans 
New York 
Orlando 
Paris 
Phoenix 
Rome 
Seattle 
Sydney 
Tokyo 
Washington 

88/75 
93/74 
76/56 
84/65 
88/79 
88/64 
74/56 
90/75 
95/76 
91/74 
76/52 

105/90 
96/75 
80/56 
62/48 
79/66 
98/76 

Thursday on air  
Clark County First Citizen Award— 5 p.m. CVTV 
Portland Beavers at Salt Lake City (live)— 6 P.M. KKAD 
Seattle Mariners at Anaheim (live)— 7 p.m. FSN, KOTK 
County Comprehensive Plan Alternatives (6/23)— 7 p.m. CVTV 
Clark County Focus— 11 p.m. CVTV 
Clark County Close Up— 11:30 p.m. CVTV 

Town Tabloids and The Weather  

Ann Digenis giving credit to 
CFSWW. ??? Cathy Stermer 
working on telephone building. ??? 
Helen Ward building Covington 
House. ??? Teryl Gallagher 
bricking post office. ??? Vonda 
Erickson climbing scaffolding. ??? 
Thursday, all sunshine, 88. Friday, 
continued sunshine and blue sky, 90. 
Saturday, another warm day, a few 
clouds, 82.  

Jay Waite, remembered for his joy of life, will 
be interred at a private family service Friday 

A private graveside service will honor Jay Waite 
Friday, at Evergreen Memorial Gardens. 

Mr. Waite, who was 56 when he died suddenly of heart 
disease Monday, is remembered by friends and family for 
his sense of humor and joy of life.  

Mr. Waite was a salesman for Vancouver Welding 
Supply Co. for the past 25 years. He was an outdoorsman, 
horticulturist, metal artist, cook and lover of fine wines. He 
was the proud grandfather of Mason and Sydney Waite, 
Vancouver.  

A member of Ducks Unlimited, Mr. Waite often hunted 
near his Vancouver Lake home. His metal furniture pieces 
are in the homes of his family and many friends.  

Born in Sterling, Colo., Jan. 20, 1947, Mr. Waite lived 
in Vancouver most of his life. He was graduated from 
Hudson’s Bay High School. 

In addition to his grandchildren and his wife of 34 
years, Ruth, Mr. Waite is survived by their son, Aaron, 
Vancouver; and four brothers, Jack, Adrian, Ore., 
Richard, Canby, Dale, Ridgefield, and Gary Maumee, 
Ohio.  

Memorials may be made to Hospice Southwest or 
Kaiser Hospice.  
New visitor Information  
Center open 7 days a week 

Although there is no sign outside designating it, the 
Visitor Information Center in the Old Slocumb House in 
Esther Short Park, operated by the Southwest Washington 
Convention & Visitors Bureau, is open 9 a.m. to 6 p.m. 
every day through September 9.  

Last year, visitors to Clark County spent $262 million, 
according to bureau president Kim Bennett. For local 
visitor information, call 750-1553.  
Federal tax cut will change withholding rate 
on July 1, but cut is retroactive to Jan. 1 

Withholding of federal income taxes from paychecks 
will change as of Tuesday, July 1, reflecting the recently 
adopted federal tax cuts. 

Although the tax cut is effective Jan. 1, the withholding 
rate won’t reflect the first six months of the year.  

Employees are advised to talk with a tax advisor if 
further withholding changes are desired.  
Decision on preferred land use alternative 
expected at continued hearing Monday 

Public comments on the proposed preferred land use 
alternatives will be accepted by Clark County 
commissioners during the continuance of a public hearing 
at 7 p.m. Monday, June 30, in the Hazel Dell Sewer 
District office, 8000 NE 52nd Court. 

The hearing was continued from last Monday. At issue 
are alternative ways of developing a greater job base 
through planning within an updated county growth 
management plan.  


