Southern Washington Edition

### Jay Waite, remembered for his joy of life, will be interred at a private family service Friday

A private graveside service will honor **Jay Waite** Friday, at Evergreen Memorial Gardens.

Mr. Waite, who was 56 when he died suddenly of heart disease Monday, is remembered by friends and family for his sense of humor and joy of life.

Mr. Waite was a salesman for Vancouver Welding Supply Co. for the past 25 years. He was an outdoorsman, horticulturist, metal artist, cook and lover of fine wines. He was the proud grandfather of **Mason** and **Sydney Waite**, Vancouver.

A member of Ducks Unlimited, Mr. Waite often hunted near his Vancouver Lake home. His metal furniture pieces are in the homes of his family and many friends.

Born in Sterling, Colo., Jan. 20, 1947, Mr. Waite lived in Vancouver most of his life. He was graduated from Hudson's Bay High School.

In addition to his grandchildren and his wife of 34 years, **Ruth**, Mr. Waite is survived by their son, **Aaron**, Vancouver; and four brothers, **Jack**, Adrian, Ore., **Richard**, Canby, **Dale**, Ridgefield, and **Gary** Maumee, Ohio.

Memorials may be made to Hospice Southwest or Kaiser Hospice.

## New visitor Information Center open 7 days a week

Although there is no sign outside designating it, the Visitor Information Center in the Old Slocumb House in Esther Short Park, operated by the Southwest Washington Convention & Visitors Bureau, is open 9 a.m. to 6 p.m. every day through September 9.

Last year, visitors to Clark County spent \$262 million, according to bureau president **Kim Bennett**. For local visitor information, call **750-1553**.

## Federal tax cut will change withholding rate on July 1, but cut is retroactive to Jan. 1

Withholding of federal income taxes from paychecks will change as of Tuesday, July 1, reflecting the recently adopted federal tax cuts.

Although the tax cut is effective Jan. 1, the withholding rate won't reflect the first six months of the year.

Employees are advised to talk with a tax advisor if further withholding changes are desired.

## Decision on preferred land use alternative expected at continued hearing Monday

Public comments on the proposed preferred land use alternatives will be accepted by Clark County commissioners during the continuance of a public hearing at 7 p.m. Monday, June 30, in the Hazel Dell Sewer District office, 8000 NE 52nd Court.

The hearing was continued from last Monday. At issue are alternative ways of developing a greater job base through planning within an updated county growth management plan.

Published by Tony Bacon, 7007 Corregidor Rd. Vancouver, WA 98664 (360) 696-1077 Fax 694-9886 E-mail: tony@dailyinsider.info, \$245 a year

### THURSDAY

June 26, 2003

The growth management plan update is expected to be completed by the end of this year.

# Riverview Community Bank buys books for family reading initiative at York Elementary

Three hundred copies of an award-winning book, *Because of Winn-Dixie* by **Kate DiCamillo**, have been bought for every York Elementary School family through a contribution by Riverview Community Bank.

The books are to be read aloud during the summer as part of the school's reading initiative. The books will be accompanied by family discussion guides and Internet website links.

## InterACT sets fireworks discussion for July 3

InterACT's First Thursday forum at noon, Thursday, July 3, in My Friends & I Catering, 1010 Broadway, will dissect the community's "largest fireworks exhibit west of the Mississippi."

The audience panel will discuss what the community has to gain from the annual celebration and fireworks display. The forum is free. A light lunch may be bought.

#### News brief

The second in a series of public meetings on a proposed .25 percent real estate excise tax ballot measure to finance acquisition of open space, habitat and farm land is at 7 p.m. tonight in the Camas Police Department community room, 2100 NE 3rd Avenue.

### Thursday on air

Clark County First Citizen Award—5 p.m. CVTV
Portland Beavers at Salt Lake City (live)—6 P.M. KKAD
Seattle Mariners at Anaheim (live)—7 p.m. FSN, KOTK

County Comprehensive Plan Alternatives (6/23)—7 p.m. CVTV Clark County Focus—11 p.m. CVTV Clark County Close Up—11:30 p.m. CVTV

Stocks of local interest at 4 p.m. EDT Thursday, June 26, 2003						
Alaska Air Group	21.37	+.90	Linear Technology	32.85	+1.27	
Alcoa	25.24	+.73	Microsoft	25.75	+.49	
Amazon.com	36.72	+1.33	Nautilus	12.77	+.59	
Bank of America	79.66	+1.01	Nike	56.93	+.03	
Bank of Clark County			Nordstrom	19.59	+.18	
Bemis	47.68	+1.12	PepsiCo	44.16	+.61	
Boeing	34.40	01		30.47	+.03	
Boise Cascade	24.89	+.47	RLRN	22.10	+.10	
CenturyTel	34.96	+.27		24.45	+.36	
Costco	36.30	+.36	TSM	10.02	unch	
Expeditors Intl.	33.19		Tektronix	21.15	+.05	
Georgia Pacific	19.85	+.82	US Bancorp	24.88	+.44	
HPQ	21.30	+.50	Wash. Mutual	41.80	21	
Intel	20.63	+.59	W. Coast Bancorp	17.92	+.40	
Kyocera	57.50	+.30	Weyerhaeuser	53.76	+.71	
DOW: 9079.04 +67.51 &NASDAQ: 1602.63 +31.35 &S&P: 985.81 +10.49						

#### Town Tabloids and The Weather

Ann Digenis giving credit to CFSWW. SEE Cathy Stermer working on telephone building. SEE Helen Ward building Covington House. SEE Teryl Gallagher bricking post office. SEE Vonda Erickson climbing scaffolding. SEE Thursday, all sunshine, 88. Friday, continued sunshine and blue sky, 90. Saturday, another warm day, a few clouds, 82.

Acapulco	88/75
Athens	93/74
Chicago	76/56
Dallas	84/65
Hong Kong	88/79
Los Angeles	88/64
London	74/56
New Orleans	90/75
New York	95/76
Orlando	91/74
Paris	76/52
Phoenix	105/90
Rome	96/75
Seattle	80/56
Sydney	62/48
Tokyo	79/66
Washington	98/76
8	